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FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT ACTION PLAN 

School: Principal: 

OSSI  
Associate Superintendent: 

OSSI 
Director: 

Strategic Improvement Focus: 
As noted in the financial audit for the period ______________, strategic improvements are required in the following business processes : 

Action Steps Person(s) 
Responsible 

Resources 
Needed 

Monitoring Tools / 
Data Points 

Monitoring: 
Who & When Results/Evidence 

Fiscal Year: Report Date: 
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Action Steps Person(s) 
Responsible 

Resources 
Needed 

Monitoring Tools / 
Data Points 

Monitoring: 
Who & When Results/Evidence 

OFFICE OF SCHOOL SUPPORT AND IMPROVEMENT (OSSI) REVIEW & APPROVAL 

  Approved                    Please revise and resubmit plan by _______________  

Comments: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Director:  _____________________________________________   Date:  _________ 


	ALL SCHOOLS: [232]
	1: Ms. Irina LaGrange
	3: Mr. James Koutsos
	4: Dr. Rotunda Floyd-Cooper
	6: 
	9: 
	0: 
	0: -Staff will be reminded, again, that they must turn in leave request forms and time sheets on time and they must complete all lines on the time sheet.  
-Share a communication memo at preservice
-Quarterly communication to staff
-All leave will continue to be monitored by the principal 
	1: The list of payroll discrepancies must be reviewed for potential corrective action.
	2: -Time and attendance must be accurately reported by staff.
-Any changes to leave need to be communicated with principal via email 

-Virtual attendance form will be checked daily 

	3: Continue to use and monitor the Payroll Outlook calendar and numerous changes made to leave slips by staff. 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 


	10: 
	0: 
	0: Administration
	1: Lisa Goldman
	2: Lisa Goldman
	3: Lisa Goldman 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 


	11: 
	0: 
	0: None
	1: PACS correction forms
	2: None
	3: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 


	12: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: Daily signing and sing out sheet

Virtual- Google doc for daily attendance (teachers document) email confirming
	3: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 


	13: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: Quarterly review of payroll discrepancies by principal 
	2: 
	3: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 


	14: 
	0: 
	0: 
	1: All PACS forms were completed and submitted to ERSC
	2: 
	3: 

	3: 
	0: 
	1: 
	2: 
	3: 
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